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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
21. Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 
 
21.48 Contract Tariff Option 47 (Cont’d) 

 
(C) Eligibility  

 
The customer must meet all of the following criteria in order to be 
eligible to receive the Credits as set forth in (H) following and 
the other benefits of this Option 47. 

 
(1) During the three (3) month period prior to (add tariff effective 

date), the customer must have maintained a minimum average of 
$65M in billed MRCs per month for the Services as defined in (E) 
following.  

 
(2) The customer may not concurrently subscribe to an Alternative 

Tariff Arrangement except as allowed under (O) following. 
 

(3) The customer must subscribe to Option 47 by submitting a written 
authorization in a manner designated by the Telephone Company 
before (add date that is sixty (60) days after tariff effective 
date).  Such subscription must include a list of Customer 
ACNA(s). 

 
(4) The customer must concurrently subscribe to this Option 47, 

Option 48 of FCC11 and Option 22 of FCC14. 
 

(D) Service Period 
 

 Subject to any early termination as set forth in (N) following, the 
Service Period shall commence on (add tariff effective date) and end 
on May 31, 2010. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 07-xxx of the Federal 
Communications Commission. 
 
 

(Issued under Transmittal No. xxx) 
Issued: Illustrative Effective: 
 

Vice President, Federal Regulatory 
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
21. Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 
 
21.48 Contract Tariff Option 47 (Cont’d) 

 
(E) Services 

 
(1) The terms of this Option 47 apply only to the following Services, 

where such Services are provided using the USOCs set forth in 
(G)(6) following: 

 
(a)  Special Access DS1 Services (collectively, DS1 Services), as 

described in Section 7.2.9 preceding of this tariff, Section 
7.2.9 of the Verizon Telephone Companies Tariff F.C.C. No. 11 
(FCC11), Section 5.2.7 of the Verizon Telephone Companies 
Tariff F.C.C. No. 14 (FCC14), and Section 7.11.1 of the 
Verizon Telephone Companies Tariff F.C.C. No. 16 (FCC16); and 

 
(b) Special Access DS3 Services (collectively, DS3 Services), as 

described in Section 7.2.9 preceding of this tariff, Section 
7.2.9 of FCC11, Section 5.2.7 of FCC14, and Section 7.11.1 of 
FCC16; and 

 
(c) Special Access Facilities Management Service (collectively, 

FMS Services), as described in Section 7.2.13 preceding of 
this tariff and Section 7.2.16 of FCC11; and 

 
(d) IntelliLight® Entrance Facilities Service using STS1, DS3 or 

DS1 interfaces, as described in Section 7.2.15 preceding of 
this tariff, Section 26.1.4 of FCC11, Section 20.4 of FCC14, 
and Section 20.4 of FCC16 (IEF Services). 

 
(2) Any other services provided by the Telephone Company other than 

the Services listed above (including any similar SONET entrance 
facility service provided under an agreement or arrangement other 
than this tariff) are not included herein as a Service.  No 
switched access services are included in this offering. 

 
(3) This tariff may be amended from time to time, and such amended 

rates, terms, and conditions for the Services shall apply to this 
Option 47 upon the effectiveness of such change to this tariff. 

 
(4) DS1 Services, DS3 Services, and IEF Services provided pursuant to 

FCC16 shall be included in the calculation of the TBR; however, no 
Credits or discounts under this Option 47 shall be provided or due 
with respect to Services purchased under FCC16. 

 
(F) Serving Area 

 
 Any Billing Credits will be provided only in the Metropolitan 

Statistical Areas (MSAs) that have achieved Phase I or Phase II 
pricing flexibility under this tariff, FCC11 and FCC14 in accordance 
with Applicable Law.  Wire centers for the Phase II MSAs are listed 
in Section 14.7 preceding of this tariff, Section 15.3 of FCC11, and 
Section 19.1 of FCC14.  Any additions of, or changes to, the MSAs 
(including changes to wire centers or Level 1/Level 2 pricing 
status) that occur during the Service Period of this Option 47 will 
apply. 

 
(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 07-xxx of the Federal 
Communications Commission. 

(Issued under Transmittal No. xxx) 
Issued: Illustrative Effective: 
 

Vice President, Federal Regulatory 
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
21. Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 
 
21.48 Contract Tariff Option 47 (Cont’d) 

 
(I) DS3 Credits 

 
(1) Eligible DS3 Circuits 

 
(a) Subject to the terms of this Section (I), and Section (N) 

following, the customer will receive DS3 Credits (as defined in 
(I)(2) following) for the first one thousand two hundred (1,200) 
Eligible DS3 Circuits (as defined below) that the customer 
orders in a Plan Year (including, as set forth below for Plan 
Year 1, such Eligible DS3 Circuits that the customer ordered on 
or after April 1, 2007).  An Eligible DS3 Circuit shall mean a 
DS3 circuit that meets all of the following criteria, provided 
that any such DS3 circuits that the customer orders in a Plan 
Year beyond the first 1,200 such DS3 circuits (including, as set 
forth below for Plan Year 1, such DS3 circuits that the customer 
ordered on or after April 1, 2007) in that Plan Year shall not 
be an Eligible DS3 Circuit: 

 
(1) The DS3 circuit must have an inter-office mileage (channel 

mileage) rate element, and must be in one of the 
configurations set forth in the table in (I)(2)(b) following; 
and 

 
(2) The DS3 circuit cannot be a DS3 circuit that was disconnected 

from its current location and installed as new at the same 
location; and 

 
(3) The DS3 circuit must be ordered by the customer on or after 

April 1, 2007 in one of the operating territories and, 
pursuant to the terms, of this tariff or FCC11, as 
applicable. 

 
(b) Only the first 1,200 Eligible DS3 Circuits (i.e., the Eligible 

DS3 Circuits that meet all of the criteria set forth in 
(I)(1)(a)(1) through (I)(1)(a)(3) preceding) that are ordered by 
the customer during a Plan Year (or from April 1, 2007, as 
applicable, as set forth in (I)(1)(c) following) shall receive 
DS3 Credits.  Any DS3 circuits in addition to the initial 1,200 
Eligible DS3 Circuits purchased during a Plan Year shall be 
billed at the applicable rates set forth in other sections of 
this tariff, and are not eligible for the DS3 Credits set forth 
in (I)(2) following. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 07-xxx of the Federal 
Communications Commission. 
 
 

(Issued under Transmittal No. xxx) 
Issued: Illustrative Effective: 
 

Vice President, Federal Regulatory 
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
21. Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 
 
21.48 Contract Tariff Option 47 (Cont’d) 

 
(J) Limitation on Grooms 

 
 In consideration of the Credits and the DS3 Credits for Eligible DS3 

Circuits as contemplated herein, the customer and the Telephone 
Company hereby agree as follows: 

 
(1) Limitation on Grooms 

 
 Subject to the terms of this Option 47, during each Plan Year, the 

Telephone Company shall not be required to perform more than four 
hundred (400) Grooms of Special Access DS3 circuits per Plan Year 
(Maximum Annual Grooms). 

 
(2) ACNAs Subject to Limitation on Grooms   

 
 The Maximum Annual Grooms limitation set forth in Section (J)(1) 

preceding shall only apply to those Customer ACNA(s) that are 
designated by the customer and agreed to, in writing, by the 
Telephone Company (i.e., the Maximum Annual Grooms limitation may 
apply to all, or less than all, of the Customer ACNA(s)).  When 
determining the Maximum Annual Grooms limitation, and subject to 
the following sentence, the Telephone Company shall count all 
Grooms ordered during the Plan Year in any of the operating 
territories of this tariff, FCC11, FCC14 and FCC16.  During Plan 
Year 1, the Maximum Annual Grooms shall be measured from June 1, 
2007 through May 31, 2008. 

 
(3) Grooms in Excess of Maximum Annual Grooms 

 
 The customer may submit requests to the Telephone Company to 

perform Grooms that exceed the Maximum Annual Grooms during any 
Plan Year, but the Telephone Company shall not be obligated to 
perform any Grooms in excess of the Maximum Annual Grooms, unless 
the customer specifically instructs the Telephone Company in 
writing to perform such Grooms that are in excess of the Maximum 
Annual Grooms, and agrees in writing to the assessment of any 
reductions in the Credits as set forth in (J)(4) following. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 07-xxx of the Federal 
Communications Commission. 
 
 

(Issued under Transmittal No. xxx) 
Issued: Illustrative Effective: 
 

Vice President, Federal Regulatory 
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005 
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